" pennsylvania

DEPARTMENT OF HUMAN SERVICES

ERIN R. ROBINSON
684 RENNARD ST
PHILADELPHIA, PA 19116

PENNSYLVANIA CHILD ABUSE
HISTORY CERTIFICATION

CERTIFICATION ID: 7LXMZ87FU6
CERTIFICATION PURPOSE: EMPLOYMENT
VERIFICATION DATE: 12/19/2018

SOCIAL SECURITY #: XXX-XX-2641

DATE OF BIRTH: 4/3/1995

The above named person has applied for a Pennsylvania Child Abuse History Certification

pursuant to 23 Pa. C.S., Chapter 63 related to the Child Protective Services Law. NO

RECORDS EXIST in the Pennsylvania Department of Human Services' Statewide database

listing ERIN R. ROBINSON as a perpetrator of an Indicated or Founded report of child abuse.

Applicants are required to show the Administrator the results of their
Child Abuse History Certification. Administrators are required to keep a
copy of this Child Abuse History Certification on file. Any person altering
the contents of this document may be subject to civil, criminal or

administrative action.

ANY ALTERATION OR ERASURE VOIDS THIS DOCUMENT

046390

ISSUED BY  Commonwealth of Pennsylvania
Department of Human Services
CHILDLINE AND ABUSE REGISTRY
ChildLine Verification Unit
P.O. Box 8170
Harrisburg, PA 17105-8170
1-877-371-5422
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00296830900010101



12/12/18, 12:24 PM

Pennsylvania State Police

1800 Elmerton Avenue
Harrisburg, Pennsylvania 17110

Response for Criminal Record Check

ERIN ROBINSON
684 RENNARD STREET TELEPHONE (267) 213-8867
PHILADELPHIA PA 19116

TO WHOM IT MAY CONCERN:

THE PENNSYLVANIA STATE POLICE DOES HEREBY CERTIFY THAT:

Name: Robinson,Erin Rachel
Date of Birth: 04/03/1995
Social Security #: xxx-xx-2641
Sex: F
Race: White
Date of Request: 12/12/2018 12:22 PM
Purpose of Request: Employment

Maiden Name and/or Alias (1) (2)
(3) (4) ,
*** HAS NO CRIMINAL RECORD IN PENNSYLVANIA BASED ON A CHECK BASED ON THE
ABOVE IDENTIFIERS - REFER TO CONTROL #R20898049 ***

THE RESPONSE IS BASED ON A COMPARISON OF DATA PROVIDED BY THE REQUESTOR AGAINST
INFORMATION CONTAINED IN THE FILES OF THE PENNSYLVANIA STATE POLICE CENTRAL
REPOSITORY ONLY. PLEASE CONFIRM IDENTIFIERS PROVIDED. POSITIVE IDENTIFICATION CANNOT
BE MADE WITHOUT FINGERPRINTS THE PENNSYLVANIA STATE POLICE RESPONSE DOES NOT
PRECLUDE THE EXISTENCE OF CRIMINAL RECORDS, WHICH MIGHT BE CONTAINED IN THE
REPOSITORIES OF OTHER LOCAL, STATE, OR FEDERAL CRIMINAL JUSTICE AGENCIES.

THE INFORMATION ON THIS CERTIFICATION FORM CAN BE VALIDATED BY ACCESSING THE
PENNSYLVANIA ACCESS TO CRIMINAL HISTORY (PATCH) RECORD CHECK STATUS SCREEN
(https://epatch.state.pa.us/RCStatusSearch.jsp) AND SUBMITTING A STATUS CHECK REQUEST THAT
CONTAINS THE FOLLOWING - SUBJECT'S NAME (EXACTLY AS INITIALLY ENTERED), CONTROL
NUMBER AND DATE OF REQUEST. PATCH WILL FIND AND DISPLAY THE CORRESPONDING RECORD
CHECK REQUEST. DETAILS ON THE REQUEST CAN BE VIEWED BY CLICKING ON THE CONTROL
NUMBER. YOU WILL BE ABLE TO VERIFY IF THIS REQUEST WAS SENT OUT AS A NO RECORD OR
RECORD RESPONSE BY THE PENNSYLVANIA STATE POLICE.

QUESTIONS CONCERNING THIS CRIMINAL RECORD CHECK SHOULD BE DIRECTED TO THE PATCH
HELP LINE TOLL FREE AT 1-888-QUERY-PA (1-888-783-7972).

Certified by:
¢ /7 e DISSEMINATED BY: SYSTEM
Lt. Floyd P. Bowen 12/12/2018 12:23 PM

Director of Criminal Records & Identifitation

https://epatch.state.pa.us/invoiceAndCertForm.do?submit=certificate&rcr|D=20898049 Page 1 of 2



Pennsylvania Access To Criminal History - Record Check Certification 6/27/17, 9:32 AM

Director of Criminal Records & Identification
Pennsylvania State Police

https://epatch.state.pa.us/invoiceAndCertForm.do?submit=certificate Page 2 of 2



IdentoGO 1/30/19, 12:05 PM

IdentoGO

Status as of 12/18/2018

Enrollment Received
Your enrollment has been received and is being processed.

Service Details:

Date: 12/18/2018
UE ID: UZSV-2KG6X4
Service: 1KG6XN - PDE-School Districts
TCN (12/18/2018): 2383109471
Services:

1KGBXN - Pennsylvania PDE-School Districts $22.60
Total Due: $22.60
Payments:

Card (1264) $22.60

Auth Number: 053316
Amount Paid as of (12/18/2018): $22.60

https://uenroll.identogo.com/status Page 1 of 1
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https://www.reportabusepa.pitt.edu/courses/1/rrca-25685/content/_11458_1/page56908.html

Certificate of Completion 7/3/17,1:59 PM

@erttfttate uf Qtnmplettun

Recognizing and Reporting Child Abuse:
Mandated and Permissive Reporting in Pennsylvania

Meets ACT 31 of 2014 training requirements

Meets the Recognizing Child Abuse and Mandated Reporting components of

ACT 126 of 2013 training requirements
3 continuing education hours

Presenter:
University of Pittsburgh School of Social Work,
PA Child Welfare Resource Center

403 East Winding Hill Road, Mechanicsburg, PA 17055

Presented to:
Robinson, Erin

on the date:
July 3, 2017
Provider Number: g Sl 5,
CACE000004 B o /‘4—
CE Course Number:
PCW000001 B
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COMMONWEALTH OF PENNSYLVANIA
SEXUAL MISCONDUCT/ABUSE DISCLOSURE RELEASE
(under Act 168 of 2014)

(Hiring school entity or independent contractor submits this form to ALL current employer(s) and to former
employer(s) that were school entities and/or where the applicant had direct contact with children)

To: Name of Current or Former Employer: U No applicable employment
PHiaDeLpH1A _AcApermy Cudlrer
Street Address: ! (
1200 TOMLns0r) TEoAD
City, State, Zip:
N1k DELZHIA I U~
Telephone Numbetr.

ZI5 e #3-3%90

N

The named applicant is under consideration for a position with our entity. The Pennsylvania General Assembly has
determined that additional safeguards are necessary in the hiring of school employees to ensure the safety of the
Commonwealth’s students. The individual whose name appears below has reported previous employment with your
entity. We request you provide the information requested in SECTION 2 of this form within 20 business days as required
by Act 168 of 2014.

SECTION 1: APPLICANT CERTIFICATION AND RELEASE (TO BE COMPLETED BY THE APPLICANT
EVEN IF THE APPLICANT HAS NO CURRENT OR PRIOR EMPLOYMENT TO DISCLOSE)

Applicant’'s Name (First, Middle, Last):
ER IV TR e el t—a Bin Sor)

Any former names by which the Applicant has been identified:
AN /,4

DOB: 4/&/1/ ?/ /?9(

Last 4 digits of Applicant’s Social Security Number: PPID (if applicable):
264/

L4

Approximate dates of employment with the entity listed above:

Aucusr 2012~ TJuré Zo/3
APmivistarivs Tareen

Have you (Applicant) ever:

Position(s):

YesQ No Been the subject of an abuse or sexual misconduct investigation by any employer, state licensing
agency, law enforcement agency or child protective services agency (unless the investigation
esulted in a finding that the allegations were false)?

Yes_Q No Been disciplined, discharged, non-renewed, asked to resign from employment, resigned from or
otherwise separated from employment while allegations of abuse or sexual misconduct were
pending or under investigation or due to adjudication or findings of abuse or sexual misconduct?

YesQ No ®/ Had a license, professional license or certificate suspended, surrendered or revoked while
allegations of abuse or sexual misconduct were pending or under investigation or due to an
adjudication or findings of abuse or sexual misconduct?

By signing this form, | certify under penalty of law that the statements made in this form are true, correct and complete. |

understand that false statements herein, including, without limitation, any willful failure to disclose the information

1



required, shall subject me to criminal prosecution under 18 Pa.C.S. § 4904 (relating to unsworn falsification to authorities)
and to discipline up to, and including, termination or denial of employment, and may subject me to civil penalties and
disciplinary action under the Educator Discipline Act. | also hereby authorize the above-named employer to release to the
entity listed on page 3, the information requested in SECTION 2 of this form and any related records. | hereby release,
waive, and discharge the above-named employer from any and all liability of any kind that may arise from such disclosure
or release of records.

S PN A 7 ’7 /! / 7
& Cobhamon b/
Signature of Applicant Date

SECTION 2: CURRENT/FORMER EMPLOYER VERIFICATION (TO BE COMPLETED BY THE
APPLICANT'S CURRENT EMPLOYER(S) AND ALL FORMER EMPLOYERS THAT WERE SCHOOL
ENTITIES AND/OR WHERE THE APPLICANT HAD DIRECT CONTACT WITH CHILDREN)

Employing Entity receipt date L2 / 7 Received by gﬂéza a) S rmmonS
Contact telephone™®_z 3 - b13: 39 90

Dates of employment of Applicant: q 2078 —— [20]3

To the best of your knowledge, has Applicant ever:

YesQ NO_Q Been the subject of an abuse or sexual misconduct investigation by any employer, state licensing
agency, law enforcement agency or child protective services agency (unless the investigation
resulted in a finding that the allegations were false)?

YesQ No Been disciplined, discharged, non-renewed, asked to resign from employment, resigned from or
otherwise separated from employment while allegations of abuse or sexual misconduct were
pending or under investigation or due to adjudication or findings of abuse or sexual misconduct?

YesQ NogHad a license, professional license or certificate suspended, surrendered or revoked while
allegations of abuse or sexual misconduct were pending or under investigation or due to an
adjudication or findings of abuse or sexual misconduct?

v / . T, /?’/'nu));} b-277-17]

Fornfer Efmployér Representative Sigrattre and Title Date

Pursuant to Act 168, an employer, school entity, administrator, and/or independent contractor that provides information or
records about a current or former employee or applicant shall be immune from criminal liability under the CPSL, the
Educator Discipline Act, and from civil liability for the disclosure of the information, unless the information or records
provided were knowingly false. Such immunity shall be in addition to and not in limitation of any other immunity provided
by law or any absolute or conditional privileges applicable to such disclosure by the virtue of the circumstances of the
applicant’s consent thereto.

Under Act 168, the wilful failure to respond to or provide the information and records as requested may result in civil
penalties and/or professional discipline, where applicable.

Return all completed information to:

School Entity:
Address: Phone:
State: Zip: Fax:




I COMMONWEALTH OF PENNSYLVANIA
SEXUAL MISCONDUCT/ABUSE DISCLOSURE RELEASE
B (under Act 168 of 2014)

(Hiring school entity or independent contractor submits this form to ALL current employer(s) and to former
employer(s) that were school entities and/or where the applicant had direct contact with children)

To: Name of Curggnt or Formeg Employer:

wiks Sounry CoMmun /Ty Ga..fée;
Street Address:

2?5’9‘/’/‘\'4" ZﬂD éaﬂﬂa.‘j/

City, State, Zip:

e puns P4 [ Y0

0 No applicable employment

»Te?‘:one N_ufm;er: - ; /&

The named applicant is under consideration for a position with our entity. The Pennsylvania General Assembly has
determined that additional safeguards are necessary in the hiring of school employees to ensure the safety of the
Commonwealth's students. The Individual whose name appears below has reported previous employment with your
entity. We request you provide the information requested in SECTION 2 of this form within 20 business days as required
by Act 168 of 2014.

SECTION 1: APPLICANT CERTIFICATION AND RELEASE (TO BE COMPLETED BY THE APPLICANT

EVEN IF THE APPLICANT HAS NO CURRENT OR PRIOR EMPLOYMENT TO DISCLOSE)

Applicant's Name (First, Middle, Last): éé//(/ ; ? CHET /?/g Zor)
"~ / /7

Any former names by which the Applicant has been identified: /
A

% g, 2 1995

Last 4 digits of Applicant's Social Security Number: ZC L//_ PPID (if applicable):

Approximate dates of employment with the entjty listed above: —
/g — eUST7T 2/ 3

7
C ) fwmcv—nﬁ

Have you (Applicant) ever:

Position(s):

-
YesQ No_& Been the subject of an abuse or sexual misconduct investigation by any employear, state licensing
agency, law enforcement agency or child protective services agency (unless the investigation

resulted in a finding that the allegations were false)?

YesQ No_@ Been disciplined, discharged, non-renewed, asked to resign from employment, resigned from or
otherwise separated from employment while allegations of abuse or sexual misconduct were
pending or under investigation or due to adjudication or findings of abuse or sexual misconduct?

YeSQ No ®/Had a license, professional license or certificate suspended, surrendered or revoked while
allegations of abuse or sexual misconduct were pending or under investigation or due to an
adjudication or findings of abuse or sexual misconduct?

By signing this form, | certify under penalty of law that the statements made in this form are true, correct and complate. |

understand that false statements herein, including, without limitation, any willful failure to disclose the informaticn

i




required, shall subject me to criminal prosecution under 18 Pa.C.S. § 4904 (relating to unsworn falsification to authorities)
and to discipline up to, and including, termination or denial of employment, and may subject me to civil penaities and
disciplinary action under the Educator Discipline Act. | also hereby authorize the above-named employer to reiease to the
entity listed on page 3, the information requested in SECTION 2 of this form and any related records. | hereby rslease,
waive, and discharge the above-named employer from any and all liability of any kind that may arisa from such disclosurs
or release of records.

Signature of Applicant Date

SECTION 2: CURRENT/FORMER EMPLOYER VERIFICATION (TO BE COMPLETED BY THE
APPLICANT'S CURRENT EMPLOYER(S) AND ALL FORMER EMPLOYERS THAT WERE SCHOOL

ENTITIES AND/OR WHERE THE APPLICANT HAD DIRECT CONTACT WITH CHILDREN)
Empiloying Entity receipt date 7/ / 7/ 2007 Recsived by /2 ‘ Sn,/ ‘/e .

/ / 3 Contact telephone #
Datas of employment of Applicant: Season« Sl 2/5- ?é(? - fc / ¢

To the best of your knowledge, has Applicant ever:

YesQ No Been the subject of an abuse or sexual misconduct investigation by any employer, state licensing
agency, law enforcement agency or child protective services agency (unless the investigation
resulted in a finding that the allegations were false)?

Yes No Been disciplined, discharged, non-renewed, asked to resign from employment, resigned from or
otherwise separated from employment while allegations of abuse or sexual misconduct ware

ending or under investigation or due to adjudication or findings of abuse or sexual misconduct?
YesQ_ No Had a license, professional license or certificate suspended, surrendered or revoked while
g of abuse or sexual misconduct were pending or under investigation or dus to an

_/adjudicatigh or findings of abuse or sexual misconduct?
A7 7 // 7 / 2~ (7

Former Employer 7épr§sentative Signature and Title Date/ /

Pursuant ta Act 168, an employer, school entity, administrator, and/or independent contractor that provides information or
records about a current or former employee or applicant shall be immune from criminal liability under the CPSL, the
Educator Discipline Act, and from civil liability for the disclosure of the information, unless the information or records
provided were knowingly false. Such immunity shall be in addition to and not in limitation of any other immunity provided
by law or any absolute or conditional privileges applicable to such disclosure by the virtue of the circumstances of the
applicant's consent thersto.

Under Act 168, the wilful failurs to respond to or provide the information and records as requested may result in civil
penalties and/or professional discipline, where applicable.

Return all completed information to:

School Entity: MAS‘I’ &4'6,

Address: Phone:

| State: Zip: Fax:




To Whom It May Concern:

It is my singular pleasure to be afforded the opportunity to write this letter of
recommendation for Erin Robinson. You have probably surmised this will be exceedingly
positive in tone.

Erin has been working in our video department for a while now and her list of attributes
almost reads like fiction, but she is absolutely the real deal.

First off, Erin’s video capabilities are tremendous; creative and innovative. Her work on
our “Daily Rush” and “Weekly Rush” videos has been nothing short of wonderful. She
has consistently managed to take content executed for radio and give it an edge that then
transforms it into great television.

Another critical part of Erin’s responsibilities here at WMMR has been working with
advertisers to produce value-added videos to reinforce their buy. This involves everything
from remaining fluid and amenable to suggestions while also knowing how to read a
client and deliver what they are looking for.

Now, perhaps one of the most important refreshing things about Erin is something we
place extreme importance on at the Preston and Steve Show; her work ethic. Always
arriving early, always staying until the job is done and always doing so with an easy
going way and an unshakeable and genuine smile. Words cannot describe how important
this ends up being especially in an industry that is unrelentingly chaotic and dynamic.

Needless to say, the risk of writing a letter of recommendation for Erin sounding as if you
have been paid off to do so, but she is just that good and...well, no, I wasn’t paid off to
write this. I can categorically say she would be a stellar addition to any work scenario.

Yours truly,

Steve Morrison

The Preston and Steve Show
93.3 WMMR

Philadelphia



Letter of Recommendation for Erin Robinson.
To Whom It May Concern:

Erin Robinson has worked as an intern with The Preston and Steve Morning Show on
93.3 WMMR in Philadelphia from August 2015 to August 2016. When she was still in
high school, we had seen some of her editing work and it impressed us so much, that
we talked about it on the air. Before Erin was even interviewed for the internship, it
was clear that she was an intelligent and determined individual who would be a
perfect fit for the show.

After we met Erin, we hired her immediately. As a Media Studies and Production
major from Temple University, and on-air personality for WHIP Temple Radio, Erin
brought a wealth of experience both in front of the microphone and behind the
scenes. Her primary duties were to film the show on a daily basis and edit the
content for our “Daily Rush” video series. Those videos are published on our
website, YouTube and air on Comcast On Demand. She was also in charge of
preparing the weekly live interview with The Preston & Steve Show on Fox Good
Day every Wednesday morning. We have sent Erin on a multitude of high-profile
appearances for the show, including our annual Cardboard Classic, Celebrity golf
outing (this year with the cast of It’s Always Sunny in Philadelphia), the annual Belly
Flop competition, and the annual Memorial Day Weekend broadcast from Keenan’s
Pub in North Wildwood. All of these videos can be seen upon request.

Erin Robinson is a mature, trustworthy, and dedicated person. She is a quick learner
and brings professionalism to our workplace. Without reservation, [ highly
recommend Erin for a position at your company.

Sincerely,

Nicholas Mcllwain
Producer

The Preston & Steve Show
93.3 WMMR



Philadelphia Academy Charter School

High School Program (9-12)
1700 Tomlinson Rd.
Philadelphia, PA 19116
Tel: (215) 673-3990

Fax: (215) 673-3341

Elementary Program (K-8)
11000 Roosevelt Blvd.
Philadelphia, PA 19116
Tel: (215) 676-8320

Fax: (215) 676-8340

www.philadelphiaacademy.org

September 18, 2017

To Whom It May Concern:

It is my distinct pleasure to provide a letter of support for Ms. Erin Robinson. Erin graduated from
Philadelphia Academy Charter High School in June 2013. During her time here, Erin distinguished
herself as a leader in her class. She was actively involved in her academics and in the school community.
Specifically, Erin was an on-air anchor for our school news program, Charger Weekly News. She was
also a part of several video promotions for our school as both a creative visionary and technical manager.

In our school, one senior is chosen as an intern to the principal. This position is highly sought after and
is awarded to a student who possesses the maturity and intelligence to work alongside the school leader
on a daily basis. Erin became in integral member of my team during her senior year. She assisted me
with a host of tasks including record keeping, letter writing, mailings, and answering telephones. In all
of these duties, she was polished and professional. I never hesitated to give her complicated tasks
because I knew they would be completed efficiently.

I have stayed in contact with Erin since her graduation and have seen her grow into a promising young
adult. Erin graduated from Temple University and has worked for WMMR as part of the morning team.
She balanced her schoolwork and a rigorous work schedule. She is focused and determined. Most
importantly, Erin is incredibly personable and articulate. She is able to handle herself in a variety of
situations and conducts herself with grace and confidence.

I would highly recommend Erin to you without hesitation. She will be a true asset to any school
environment. If you have any additional questions, please contact me directly at 215-673-3990.

Sincerely,

g /vwné

Megan Simmons
Principal
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Philadelphia Academy Charter High School H’PHL;
1700 Tomlinson Rd. y?’o &
(215) 673-3990 &N
Philadelphia, PA 19116 & N e
www.philadelphiaacademy.org =1 \ 2
Megan Simmons, Principal
Angela Pazdunkiewicz, Assistant Principal CHARTER SCHOOL
Douglas Robinson, Assistant Principal/Athletic Director
Anna Marie Siegmann, Chief Executive Officer Cathy Adams, Director of Special Education

September 18, 2017
To Whom It May Concern:

My name is Kathryn Asher, and I teach Technology at Philadelphia Academy Charter High School. I
am also the SAT Site Supervisor. As the Site Supervisor I am responsible for hiring staff to administer
the SAT and provide a safe testing environment. Last year I hired Erin Robinson to work as a hallway
proctor for the SAT. As a proctor she ensured the test takers followed proper protocol to maintain test
security.

Erin is a trustworthy, dependable, mature, and reliable employee. Erin came highly recommended by
the administrators and teachers at Philadelphia Academy Charter High School since she was a former
student. I felt comfortable trusting Erin in monitoring the hallways, handling confidential information
and ensuring testing security. | would definitely hire Erin to work the SAT again. I would even promote
her to a Room Supervisor to administer the SAT.

Erin is levelheaded, responsible, and intelligent. I wholeheartedly recommend her as a secretary to the
Principal and welcome any additional questions you may have regarding her performance. There is no
doubt Erin will succeed.

Sincerely,

Kathryn A. Asher
Technology Teacher
kasher(@kl2pacs.org




